2025-2390 Resolution further amending Resolution No.857 of 2023, effective December 27, 

2023, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2024 Capital Budget, the 

proposed 2024 Community Development Program, and the 2024 through 2029 

Capital Improvement Program” by decreasing Facility Improvements - Sports 

Facilities by FIVE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 

SIXTY-NINE DOLLARS AND EIGHT CENTS ($505,769.08) and increasing 

Park Reconstruction by FIVE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN 

HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE DOLLARS AND EIGHT CENTS ($505,769.08).

2025-2390 Cover Letter-2024 Fund Transfer to Moore 

Park_Letter_101025_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2390

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 692

INVOICES

NVOICES FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

[...]

2025-2382 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget to commit future 2028, 2029 and 2030 Bond funds for the local match of the 

Congestion Mitigation Air Quality Grant from the Southwestern Pennsylvania 

Commission in an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FOUR 

THOUSAND ($1,104,000.00) ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FORTY 

THOUSAND ($1,440,000.00) dollars for the Department of Mobility and 

Infrastructure’s East Warrington Avenue project.

2025-2382 Cover Letter VERSION 2 2025 CMAQ funding - E 

Warrington letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2382 VERSION 2

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be AMENDED.

[...]

2025-2383 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget to commit future 2028, 2029 and 2030 Bond funds for the local match of the 

Congestion Mitigation Air Quality Grant from the Southwestern Pennsylvania 

Commission in an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 

FORTY THOUSAND ($1,440,000.00) ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED 

FOUR THOUSAND ($1,104,000.00) dollars for the Department of Mobility and 

Infrastructure’s Murray Avenue project.

2025-2383 Cover Letter VERSION 2 2025 CMAQ funding - 

Murray Ave Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2383 VERSION 2

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be AMENDED.

[...]

2025-2383 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget to commit future 2028, 2029 and 2030 Bond funds for the local match of the 

Congestion Mitigation Air Quality Grant from the Southwestern Pennsylvania 

Commission in an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 

FORTY THOUSAND ($1,440,000.00) dollars for the Department of Mobility and 

Infrastructure’s Murray Avenue project.

2025-2383 Cover Letter VERSION 2 2025 CMAQ funding - 

Murray Ave Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2383 VERSION 2

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended as

[...]

924 of 2024, effective December 18, 

2024, as amended, entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2025 Capital 

Budget, the proposed 2025 Community Development Program, and the 2025 

through 2030 Capital Improvement Program. (Public Hearing held 12-12-24)" so as 

to grant Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($550,000) to specific Public Service 

Grant projects and authorize a subsequent Agreement or Agreements.

2025-2376 Cover Letter-25 PSG Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2376

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Held in Committee to the Committee

[...]

through 2030 Capital Improvement Program” by increasing CDBG 

ADMINISTRATION by Two Thousand Ninety-Three Dollars ($2,093), decreasing 

EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT by Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred 

Seventy Sixty-One Dollars ($17,570 $17,561), decreasing HOUSING 

OPPORTUNITIES FOR PERSONS WITH AIDS by Eight Thousand Six Hundred 

Seventy-Four Dollars ($8,674), and decreasing HOME INVESTMENT 

PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAM by Nine Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Dollars 

and Thirty-Six Cents ($9,415.36). These changes are made in response to program 

allocations by the U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development and come at